financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. Since the Company has only
fixed interest-bearing debts, exposure to interest rate risk is minimal.

  b. Foreign Currency Risk

   Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign
exchange rates. Currency risk arises when transactions are denominated in foreign currencies.

   The Company has transactional currency exposures arising from goods supplied or received that are
denominated in a currency other than the functional currency. The foreign currencies in which these
transactions are denominated are mainly in US Dollars ($). The Company’s trade receivable and trade
payable balances at the end of the reporting period have similar exposures.

   The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the USD to the Indian Rupee with all other variables held
constant. The impact on the company’s profit before tax due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities is given below

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March 2019

(All amounts H in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)
Particulars Change in Rate For the year

ended 31st
March 2019

For the year
ended 31st

March 2018

USD
+ 0.50% (5.49) (0.47)
- 0.50% 5.49 0.47

102

Suryalakshmi Cotton Mills Limited  |  Annual Report 2018-19

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March 2019

  c. Other price risk

   Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Company’s financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk)
whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer or by
factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

   The Company is exposed to price risk arising mainly from investments in Equity shares recognized at FVTPL.